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NB-19-716

NB-19-751

NB-19-754

NB-19-757

NB-19-759

NB-19-761

Projects

Low Bids

Upgrade ERW Heating Lines, 5CDSB Gagetown, Oromocto, NB

Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Philson Ltd

Edgeline Construction Ltd

Redem Contracting Ltd

$1,166,689.00
$1,236,000.00
$1,286,000.00
$1,289,000.00

Salt Water Intake Cleaning New Brunswick Aquarium and Marine Center

Acadian Marine & Diving Ltd

Route 715 - Route 695 to Cherry Hill Road Area
Industrial Cold Milling

Dexter Construction Company
Northern Construction

Wharf Repairs New Brunswick Aquarium and Marine Center

Acadian Marine & Diving Ltd
L. Breau and Sons Ltd.

Phase 1 Construction New Fire Hall

MFA Construction INC
Genibuild Construction LTD
Simpson Building Contractors LTD

Sewer System Upgrades - Kingsclear Consolidated School

Dexter Construction Ltd.
Monteith Underground Service Ltd
Charmac Construction Co. Ltd.
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$650,000.00

$848,856.00
$891,001.00
$924,259.00

$418,000.00
$428,000.00

$620,000.00
$649,400.00
$677,695.00

$138,417.00
$144,600.00
$149,120.00

2019-08-30
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NB-19-765

NB-19-766

NB-19-770

NB-19-776

NB-19-777

NB-19-778

NB-19-782

NB-19-783

NB-19-784

NB-19-789

Gondola Point Road - Lift Stations 3, 4 & 5 Overflow Control Chambers

Fairville Construction
L. Sanford & Sons Ltd

Replacement of (SU13) Red Head Road Culvert No 2 - Mispec Beach Outlet

Fairville Construction
Galbraith Construction
Boudreau L&S Excavation Ltee
TerraEx Inc

Dexter Construction Company

Fuel System Upgrade Bathurst NBDTI District Garage

Sutherland Excavating LTD

Design Built Mechanical

Delway Enterprises - Rejected
Kelly Petroleum Services - Rejected

Longwood Wastewater Pumping Station

Fairville Construction
Galbraith Construction

Fire Alarm Replacement - Andover District Garage

K & G Electric Ltd
Carl's Electric Ltd

Water Entrance Upgrade CCNB Campus de Bathurst

RH Frenette
LCL Excavation (2006) Inc

CO Monitoring Systems Installations - Various Schools

Gilles Cormier Electric Inc
Ainsworth Inc

New Wave Electrical Co Ltd
Carmichael Engineering Ltd

Route 778 Guide Rail Replacement

Eastern Fence Ltd
Fundy Contractors
Maritime Fence

Roof Replacement - Lakefield Elementary School - Quispamsis, NB

Dowd Roofing

A-Tech Roofing
Atlantic Roofers
Rejean Richard Roofing

Intercom Replacement Centre Hospitalier Universitaire Dr-Georges-L.-Dumont Intercom

Replacement

https://www.cinet.ca/CINet/User/Bulletin/view bids.aspx
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$145,774.00
$147,545.00

$346,332.00
$381,320.00
$395,024.00
$417,635.00
$473,738.00

$247,000.00
$362,556.00

$357,282.00
$402,502.00

$26,950.00
$54,800.00

$105,000.00
$124,000.00

$15,570.00
$19,910.00
$23,750.00
$28,694.00

$81,011.00
$89,666.00
$110,394.00

$96,850.00
$97,800.00
$119,870.00
$123,000.00

2019-08-30



CINet - Bulletin Page 3 of 7

Atlantic Alarm & Sound Ltd $194,500.00

NB-19-792 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Gibson-Neill School

Bellebay Construction Inc $78,750.00
Prospect Building Contractors (2004) Ltd $79,797.00
A & J Hanna Construction Ltd $92,600.00

NB-19-793 Roof Replacement St. Paul Maintenance Depot

TriForce Team Ltd $55,900.00
A-Tech Roofing Ltd $64,250.00
Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc $68,600.00
Atlantic Roofers Ltd $77,490.00

NB-19-796 Gilles Court and ADP Wastewater Treatment Plant

Monteith Underground Services $429,784.00
Charmac Construction $473,597.00
Action Progex Inc. $926,250.00

NB-19-797 Snow Removal - St. Stephen Regional Centre

Cloney Construction - St.Stephen $27,800.00

NB-19-802 Radon Mitigation MONCTON HIGH SCHOOL

Radon Solution Basque $30,486.00

NB-19-803 Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 105, MacLaren Boulevard

Homestar Inc $82,800.00
Dowd Roofing Inc $85,952.00
Fundy Roofing Ltd $91,000.00

NB-19-804 Reversing Falls Bridge - East Abutment Slope Stabilization

Atlantic Underground Services Ltd $1,714,300.00

NB-19-805 Replacement of Heron Brook - East and West Culverts Route 101

Philson Ltd $501,696.00
Monteith Underground Services Ltd $574,718.00
Dexter Construction Company $786,347.00

NB-19-806 Structures - Coles Island Bridges

Caldwell & Ross Limited $6,157,035.00
Dunbar Construction Ltd $6,636,624.00
Fundy Contractors Limited $7,749,766.00

NB-19-808 Grading - Fundy Trail Connector

St. Isidore Asphalte Ltd $5,882,580.00
Falls Construction Ltd $6,078,318.00
Dexter Construction Company $6,294,694.00
Caldwell & Ross $6,372,660.00
Birch Hill Construction $6,655,033.00
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Debly Enterprises

NB-19-810 Ground Work/Excavation Services - Point Lepreau Generating Station

Coastal Enterprises
J. Smith Excavating

NB-19-817 CO Monitoring Systems Installations Various Schools

Prime Electric
Ainsworth Inc
New Wave Electrical Co Ltd

NB-19-818 Replacement of Sites B4DD & B4EQ Culverts - District 4-Route 3

Fundy Contractors Limited
Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Limited

NB-19-819 Saint Andrews Concrete Reservoir Rehabilitation

Fairville Construction

NB-19-820 Infrastructure Impovements

E.J. Cunningham Ltd
Modern Construction Limited
NRB Construction Company
Maguire Excavating Ltd

NB-19-822 Wolfe Lake Campground, Fundy National Park, Alma, N.B. (EC015-200436/B)

Monarch Construction

MacDonald Paving & Construction
Dexter Construction

Maritech

PE-19-278 Montague Intermediate School — Gym Floor Replacement

Centaur Products Inc.
Ralph Connor Company Ltd.

PE-19-279 Route 15 - Brackley 2019

Island Coastal Services

PE-19-280 MacKinnon Drive Extension — Stratford 2019

Island Coastal Services

PE-19-283 Project # 21 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction

PE-19-284 Project # 23 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019
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$7,054,995.00

$144,736.00
$166,736.00

$15,000.00
$21,500.00
$100,000.00

$595,713.00
$658,408.00
$678,810.00

$171,695.00

$813,906.00
$940,156.00
$1,100,636.00
$1,147,723.00

$163,130.00
$175,111.00
$193,875.00
$222,000.00

$112,405.00
$121,481.00

$355,749.00

$1,866,269.00

$150,539.00

2019-08-30



CINet - Bulletin Page 5 of 7

Chapman Bros. Construction $198,034.00
Island Construction $199,316.00

PE-19-285 Project # 24 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction $151,423.00
Island Construction $165,585.00

PE-19-286 Project # 25 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction $160,608.00
Island Construction $185,946.00

PE-19-287 Project # 28 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction $257,118.00
Island Construction $287,711.00

PE-19-288 Project # 30 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Curran & Briggs Ltd $246,659.00
Chapman Bros. Construction $256,626.00

PE-19-292 Cape Wolfe- Structure Replacement

Stewart Enterprise $263,544.00
Gillis Welding $273,888.00

PE-19-294 Route 243- Greenvale -Millboro Road

Chapman Bros. Construction $521,815.00
Island Coastal $539,280.00

PE-19-296 City of Charlottetown - Microsurfacing

Maritime Road Recycling Inc $507,150.00
Industrial Cold Milling $617,274.00
Dexter Construction Company $663,642.00

PE-19-297 City of Charlottetown - Belvedere Avenue Sidewalk & Curb Replacement

Earthform $597,994.00
Curran & Briggs Ltd $796,688.00

Awards

NB-19-559 Cooling Tower Replacement - Edmundston Regional Hospital

Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical $698,700.00

NB-19-563 Dredging Lancaster Lagoon

Entec Waste Management Inc $943,500.00
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NB-19-602

NB-19-640

NB-19-686

NB-19-691

NB-19-703

NB-19-717

NB-19-719

NB-19-722

NB-19-723

NB-19-724

NB-19-729

NB-19-736

NB-19-748

Governor Upgrade - Tobique Generating Station

American Govrnor Company

RFP - Packaged Pump Station

Fairville Construction Ltd

Heating System Upgrade - DTI Maintenance Depot

Leroy's Heating Services LTD

Nurse Call System Upgrade - Phase 2, Edmundston Regional Hospital

Gilles Cormier Electric Inc

Public Address System Upgrade- Florenceville Middle School , NB

Quality Sound & Alarm Ltd.(QSA)

Asphalt Resurfacing- Dr. Everett Chalmers Regional Hospital

Hogan Paving Ltd

MRG Sanitary Sewer System - X Station Culvert Renewal

Galbraith Construction

Crack Sealing 2019

Road Savers Maritime Limited

Demolition - NBCC Saint John Welding Shop

Debly Enterprises

Demolition Ecole Echo-Jeunesse

CNF Mallet Ltee

Roof Replacement - Justice Building

A-Tech Roofing Ltd

Leveling with Asphalt Concrete-Various Locations-Total - 16.08 km

Ray's Paving

Route 105-Grading & Paving- 0.3 Km (B6BC)-0.3 Km South of the Brooks Bridge

Valcon Ltd

https://www.cinet.ca/CINet/User/Bulletin/view bids.aspx
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$305,284.00

$466,000.00

$26,219.00

$386,750.00

$64,750.00

$693,739.00

$307,510.00

$122,475.00

$86,750.00

$184,000.00

$238,400.00

$424,240.00

$234,580.00
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NB-19-750 Route 170 - Boundary Street to Hawthorne Street - Paving - 0.7km

Dexter Construction Company $155,600.00

NB-19-752 Memramcook Complex Heating Plant Boiler

Black & McDonald Limited $333,475.00

NB-19-753 Underground Services Upgrade Dumont Terrace

Luc Enterprises Ltd. $191,685.00

NB-19-754 Route 715 - Route 695 to Cherry Hill Road Area

Industrial Cold Milling $848,856.00

NB-19-755 Route 111 - Shoulder/Embankment Recovery

Kathron Construction $220,750.00

NB-19-756 Route 560, River De Chute Area Realignment Station 0+012.5 to 0+337.5, Grading & Paving -
0.3km

Falls Construction Ltd $494,462.00

NB-19-766 Replacement of (SU13) Red Head Road Culvert No 2 - Mispec Beach Outlet

Fairville Construction $346,332.00

NB-19-771 CO Monitoring Systems Installations Various Schools

Prime Electric $14,800.00

NB-19-772 CO Monitoring Systems Installations Various Schools

Ainsworth Inc. $32,250.00

NB-19-784 Roof Replacement - Lakefield Elementary School - Quispamsis, NB

Dowd Roofing $96,850.00

NB-19-792 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Gibson-Neill School

Bellebay Construction Inc $78,750.00

NB-19-805 Replacement of Heron Brook - East and West Culverts Route 101

Philson Ltd $501,696.00

* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted
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