CINet - Bulletin Page 1 of 7

**Bulletin > View** 

Open in New Window

Print

## **Low Bids and Awards**



**TEL:** 857-4038 FAX: 857-8861 August 30, 2019

EMAIL: info@mneca.ca

WEBSITE: <a href="http://www.mneca.ca">http://www.mneca.ca</a>

This Bulletin is for the exclusive use of <u>MNECA members</u> in good standing. Federal project information is covered by copyright.

Circulation of information contained in this bulletin to non-member companies could result in legal action.

MNECA is not responsible for any errors or omissions found printed in this bulletin pertaining to tenders posted or job closing results.

## **Projects**

## **Low Bids**

	LOW Did3	
NB-19-716	Upgrade ERW Heating Lines, 5CDSB Gagetown, Oromocto, NB	
	Monteith Underground Services Ltd Philson Ltd Edgeline Construction Ltd Redem Contracting Ltd	\$1,166,689.00 \$1,236,000.00 \$1,286,000.00 \$1,289,000.00
NB-19-751	Salt Water Intake Cleaning New Brunswick Aquarium and Marine Center	
	Acadian Marine & Diving Ltd	\$650,000.00
NB-19-754	Route 715 - Route 695 to Cherry Hill Road Area	
	Industrial Cold Milling Dexter Construction Company Northern Construction	\$848,856.00 \$891,001.00 \$924,259.00
NB-19-757	Wharf Repairs New Brunswick Aquarium and Marine Center	
	Acadian Marine & Diving Ltd L. Breau and Sons Ltd.	\$418,000.00 \$428,000.00
NB-19-759	Phase 1 Construction New Fire Hall	
	MFA Construction INC Genibuild Construction LTD Simpson Building Contractors LTD	\$620,000.00 \$649,400.00 \$677,695.00
NB-19-761	Sewer System Upgrades - Kingsclear Consolidated School	
	Dexter Construction Ltd. Monteith Underground Service Ltd Charmac Construction Co. Ltd.	\$138,417.00 \$144,600.00 \$149,120.00

CINet - Bulletin Page 2 of 7

NB-19-765	Gondola Point Road - Lift Stations 3, 4 & 5 Overflow Control Chambers	
	Fairville Construction L. Sanford & Sons Ltd	\$145,774.00 \$147,545.00
NB-19-766	Replacement of (SU13) Red Head Road Culvert No 2 - Mispec Beach Outlet	
	Fairville Construction Galbraith Construction Boudreau L&S Excavation Ltee TerraEx Inc Dexter Construction Company	\$346,332.00 \$381,320.00 \$395,024.00 \$417,635.00 \$473,738.00
NB-19-770	Fuel System Upgrade Bathurst NBDTI District Garage	
	Sutherland Excavating LTD Design Built Mechanical Delway Enterprises - Rejected Kelly Petroleum Services - Rejected	\$247,000.00 \$362,556.00
NB-19-776	Longwood Wastewater Pumping Station	
	Fairville Construction Galbraith Construction	\$357,282.00 \$402,502.00
NB-19-777	Fire Alarm Replacement - Andover District Garage	
	K & G Electric Ltd Carl's Electric Ltd	\$26,950.00 \$54,800.00
NB-19-778	Water Entrance Upgrade CCNB Campus de Bathurst	
	RH Frenette LCL Excavation (2006) Inc	\$105,000.00 \$124,000.00
NB-19-782	CO Monitoring Systems Installations - Various Schools	
	Gilles Cormier Electric Inc Ainsworth Inc New Wave Electrical Co Ltd Carmichael Engineering Ltd	\$15,570.00 \$19,910.00 \$23,750.00 \$28,694.00
NB-19-783	Route 778 Guide Rail Replacement	
	Eastern Fence Ltd Fundy Contractors Maritime Fence	\$81,011.00 \$89,666.00 \$110,394.00
NB-19-784	Roof Replacement - Lakefield Elementary School - Quispamsis, NB	
	Dowd Roofing A-Tech Roofing Atlantic Roofers Rejean Richard Roofing	\$96,850.00 \$97,800.00 \$119,870.00 \$123,000.00
NB-19-789	Intercom Replacement Centre Hospitalier Universitaire Dr-Georges-LDumont Interc Replacement	om

CINet - Bulletin Page 3 of 7

	Atlantic Alarm & Sound Ltd	\$194,500.00
NB-19-792	New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Gibson-Neill School	
	Bellebay Construction Inc Prospect Building Contractors (2004) Ltd A & J Hanna Construction Ltd	\$78,750.00 \$79,797.00 \$92,600.00
NB-19-793	Roof Replacement St. Paul Maintenance Depot	
	TriForce Team Ltd A-Tech Roofing Ltd Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc Atlantic Roofers Ltd	\$55,900.00 \$64,250.00 \$68,600.00 \$77,490.00
NB-19-796	Gilles Court and ADP Wastewater Treatment Plant	
	Monteith Underground Services Charmac Construction Action Progex Inc.	\$429,784.00 \$473,597.00 \$926,250.00
NB-19-797	Snow Removal - St. Stephen Regional Centre	
	Cloney Construction - St.Stephen	\$27,800.00
NB-19-802	Radon Mitigation MONCTON HIGH SCHOOL	
	Radon Solution Basque	\$30,486.00
NB-19-803	Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 105, MacLaren Boulevard	
	Homestar Inc Dowd Roofing Inc Fundy Roofing Ltd	\$82,800.00 \$85,952.00 \$91,000.00
NB-19-804	Reversing Falls Bridge - East Abutment Slope Stabilization	
	Atlantic Underground Services Ltd	\$1,714,300.00
NB-19-805	Replacement of Heron Brook - East and West Culverts Route 101	
	Philson Ltd Monteith Underground Services Ltd Dexter Construction Company	\$501,696.00 \$574,718.00 \$786,347.00
NB-19-806	Structures - Coles Island Bridges	
	Caldwell & Ross Limited Dunbar Construction Ltd Fundy Contractors Limited	\$6,157,035.00 \$6,636,624.00 \$7,749,766.00
NB-19-808	Grading - Fundy Trail Connector	
	St. Isidore Asphalte Ltd Falls Construction Ltd Dexter Construction Company Caldwell & Ross Birch Hill Construction	\$5,882,580.00 \$6,078,318.00 \$6,294,694.00 \$6,372,660.00 \$6,655,033.00

CINet - Bulletin Page 4 of 7

	Debly Enterprises	\$7,054,995.00
NB-19-810	Ground Work/Excavation Services - Point Lepreau Generating Station	
	Coastal Enterprises J. Smith Excavating	\$144,736.00 \$166,736.00
NB-19-817	CO Monitoring Systems Installations Various Schools	
	Prime Electric Ainsworth Inc New Wave Electrical Co Ltd	\$15,000.00 \$21,500.00 \$100,000.00
NB-19-818	Replacement of Sites B4DD & B4EQ Culverts - District 4-Route 3	
	Fundy Contractors Limited Monteith Underground Services Ltd Dexter Construction Company Limited	\$595,713.00 \$658,408.00 \$678,810.00
NB-19-819	Saint Andrews Concrete Reservoir Rehabilitation	
	Fairville Construction	\$171,695.00
NB-19-820	Infrastructure Impovements	
	E.J. Cunningham Ltd Modern Construction Limited NRB Construction Company Maguire Excavating Ltd	\$813,906.00 \$940,156.00 \$1,100,636.00 \$1,147,723.00
NB-19-822	Wolfe Lake Campground, Fundy National Park, Alma, N.B. (EC015-200436/B)	
	Monarch Construction MacDonald Paving & Construction Dexter Construction Maritech	\$163,130.00 \$175,111.00 \$193,875.00 \$222,000.00
PE-19-278	Montague Intermediate School – Gym Floor Replacement	
	Centaur Products Inc. Ralph Connor Company Ltd.	\$112,405.00 \$121,481.00
PE-19-279	Route 15 - Brackley 2019	
	Island Coastal Services	\$355,749.00
PE-19-280	MacKinnon Drive Extension – Stratford 2019	
	Island Coastal Services	\$1,866,269.00
PE-19-283	Project # 21 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction	\$150,539.00
PE-19-284	Project # 23 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019	

CINet - Bulletin Page 5 of 7

	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$198,034.00 \$199,316.00
PE-19-285	Project # 24 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019	
F L-13-203	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$151,423.00 \$165,585.00
PE-19-286	Project # 25 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$160,608.00 \$185,946.00
PE-19-287	Project # 28 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$257,118.00 \$287,711.00
PE-19-288	Project # 30 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019	
	Curran & Briggs Ltd Chapman Bros. Construction	\$246,659.00 \$256,626.00
PE-19-292	Cape Wolfe- Structure Replacement	
	Stewart Enterprise Gillis Welding	\$263,544.00 \$273,888.00
PE-19-294	Route 243- Greenvale -Millboro Road	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Coastal	\$521,815.00 \$539,280.00
PE-19-296	City of Charlottetown - Microsurfacing	
	Maritime Road Recycling Inc Industrial Cold Milling Dexter Construction Company	\$507,150.00 \$617,274.00 \$663,642.00
PE-19-297	City of Charlottetown - Belvedere Avenue Sidewalk & Curb Replacement	
	Earthform Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$597,994.00 \$796,688.00
Awards		
	Awards	
NB-19-559	Awards  Cooling Tower Replacement - Edmundston Regional Hospital	
NB-19-559		\$698,700.00
NB-19-559 NB-19-563	Cooling Tower Replacement - Edmundston Regional Hospital	\$698,700.00

CINet - Bulletin Page 6 of 7

NB-19-602	Governor Upgrade - Tobique Generating Station  American Govrnor Company	\$305,284.00
NB-19-640	RFP - Packaged Pump Station Fairville Construction Ltd	\$466,000.00
NB-19-686	Heating System Upgrade - DTI Maintenance Depot Leroy's Heating Services LTD	\$26,219.00
NB-19-691	Nurse Call System Upgrade - Phase 2, Edmundston Regional Hospital  Gilles Cormier Electric Inc	\$386,750.00
NB-19-703	Public Address System Upgrade- Florenceville Middle School , NB  Quality Sound & Alarm Ltd.(QSA)	\$64,750.00
NB-19-717	Asphalt Resurfacing- Dr. Everett Chalmers Regional Hospital  Hogan Paving Ltd	\$693,739.00
NB-19-719	MRG Sanitary Sewer System - X Station Culvert Renewal  Galbraith Construction	\$307,510.00
NB-19-722	Crack Sealing 2019  Road Savers Maritime Limited	\$122,475.00
NB-19-723	Demolition - NBCC Saint John Welding Shop  Debly Enterprises	\$86,750.00
NB-19-724	Demolition Ecole Echo-Jeunesse CNF Mallet Ltee	\$184,000.00
NB-19-729	Roof Replacement - Justice Building  A-Tech Roofing Ltd	\$238,400.00
NB-19-736	Leveling with Asphalt Concrete-Various Locations-Total - 16.08 km  Ray's Paving	\$424,240.00
NB-19-748	Route 105-Grading & Paving- 0.3 Km (B6BC)-0.3 Km South of the Brooks Bridge  Valcon Ltd	\$234,580.00

CINet - Bulletin Page 7 of 7

NB-19-750	Route 170 - Boundary Street to Hawthorne Street - Paving - 0.7km	
	Dexter Construction Company	\$155,600.00
NB-19-752	Memramcook Complex Heating Plant Boiler	
ND-19-732	•	¢222 47E 00
	Black & McDonald Limited	\$333,475.00
NB-19-753	Underground Services Upgrade Dumont Terrace	
	Luc Enterprises Ltd.	\$191,685.00
NB-19-754	Route 715 - Route 695 to Cherry Hill Road Area	
	Industrial Cold Milling	\$848,856.00
NB-19-755	Route 111 - Shoulder/Embankment Recovery	
	Kathron Construction	\$220,750.00
NB-19-756	Route 560, River De Chute Area Realignment Station 0+012.5 to 0+337.5, Grading & Pa 0.3km	aving -
	Falls Construction Ltd	\$494,462.00
NB-19-766	Replacement of (SU13) Red Head Road Culvert No 2 - Mispec Beach Outlet	
1415-15-700	Fairville Construction	\$346,332.00
	Tall ville construction	ψ3 10,332.00
NB-19-771	CO Monitoring Systems Installations Various Schools	
	Prime Electric	\$14,800.00
NB-19-772	CO Monitoring Systems Installations Various Schools	
	Ainsworth Inc.	\$32,250.00
NB-19-784	Roof Replacement - Lakefield Elementary School - Quispamsis, NB	
	Dowd Roofing	\$96,850.00
NB-19-792	New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Gibson-Neill School	
	Bellebay Construction Inc	\$78,750.00
NB-19-805	Poplacement of Heron Brook - East and West Culverte Boute 404	
MD-13-003	Replacement of Heron Brook - East and West Culverts Route 101  Philson Ltd	\$501,696.00
	i illison Eta	φ301,030.00

<sup>\*</sup> Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted